HOW TO FIND WHO DOES WHAT

A Directory of Contacts for Diocesan Programs and Services as of April 2025

Unless otherwise noted, all telephone extensions are at 617-482-5800 or 1-800-696-6079; or dial direct to 617-482-4826.

Archives and Research Library
Archdeacons

Assessment Payments
B-SAFE/B-PEACE (St. Stephen’s, Boston)
Barbara C. Harris Camp & Conference Center
Bishop Diocesan (Julia Whitworth)
Bishops’ Annual Appeal
Campus & Young Adult Ministry
Boston College
Boston University
Harvard University
MIT
Northeastern University
Tufts University
UMass Dartmouth
Wellesley College
Young Adult Ministry
Canon to the Ordinary
Assistant
Cathedral Church of St. Paul
Administrator
Ministry with Unhoused People
Dean
Development
Marketing & Events
Music Director
Operations Manager
The Crossing
Change of Address:
Cathedral
Clergy
Lay Leaders
Chief Financial Officer
Chief of Staff
Assistant
Chinese Ministry
Christian Formation (Children, Youth & Adults)
Church Home Society
Clergy:
OTM updates
Central Region
Northern & Western Region
Southern Region
Change of Address
Children of Clergy Scholarships
Compensation and Benefits
Continuing Education Grants
Licensing Interviews
Licensing Renewals
Retirement Process

Lynn Smith
Chris Beukman
Pat Zifcak
Margaret Lias
Inés Palmarin
Spencer Hatcher

Laura Simons
Brian Raiche

Dan Bell

Karen Coleman
Rita Powell
Kevin Vetiac
Kevin Vetiac
Dan Bell

Scott Ciosek
Sarah Robbins-Cole
Laura Simons
Bill Parnell
Margaret Lias

Brad Rothrock
Christie Towers
Amy McCreath
Rick Iacobucci
Vacant

Louise Mundinger
MacKenzie Sullivan
Liz Steinhauser

Brad Rothrock

Laura Simons
Margaret Lias

Debra Thomas

Chris Wendell
Margaret Lias

Jean Baptiste Ntagengwa
Bill Parnell

Ed Rewolinski

Marissa Rohrbach
Greg Perez

Kelly O’Connell
Laura Simons
Laura Simons
Nathaniel Fasman
David Ames
David Ames
David Ames
David Ames

Ext. 504
781-708-1327
Ext. 551
Ext. 229
617-262-9070
603-547-3400
Ext. 407
Ext. 515

617-939-6662
617-353-1121
617-999-8428
617-869-0808
617-869-0808
631-807-6725
508-999-8872
603-831-4711
Ext. 407

Ext. 205

Ext. 229

Ext. 221

Ext. 204
Ext. 309

Ext. 103
Ext. 581
617-851-6680

Ext. 221
Ext. 407
Ext. 229
Ext. 554
Ext. 647
Ext. 229
Ext. 400
Ext. 205
Ext. 308

617-821-3852
201-706-1402
661-388-1107
Ext. 407
Ext. 407
Ext. 413
Ext. 445
Ext. 445
Ext. 445
Ext. 445

archivist@diomass.org

cbeukman@diomass.org

pzifcak@diomass.org
mlias@diomass.org
ines@ssypboston.org
director@bchcenter.org

Isimons@diomass.org
braiche@diomass.org

dbell@diomass.org
revkaren@bu.edu
rita@harvardepiscopalians.org
kvet246@mit.edu
k.vetiac@northeastern.edu
daniel.bell@tufts.edu
stpetersdartmouth @gmail.com
sarahrobbinscole@yahoo.com
Isimons@diomass.org
bparnell@diomass.org

mlias@diomass.org

brothrock@diomass.org
ctowers@diomass.org

amccreath@diomass.org
riacobucci@diomass.org

Imundinger@diomass.org

msullivan@diomass.org

Isteinhauser@diomass.org

brothrock@diomass.org
Isimons@diomass.org
mlias@diomass.org
dthomas@diomass.org
cwendell@diomass.org

mlias@diomass.org

jbntagengwa@diomass.org

bparnell@diomass.org
TCHS@diomass.org

mrohrbach@diomass.org
gperez@diomass.org
koconnell@diomass.org
Isimons@diomass.org
Isimons@diomass.org

nfasman@diomass.org
dames@diomass.org
dames@diomass.org
dames@diomass.org
dames@diomass.org
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Clergy:

Pensions, general Nathaniel Fasman Ext. 413 nfasman@diomass.org
Non-Parochial Reports David Ames Ext. 445 dames@diomass.org
Retired Clergy, Widows, Widowers David Ames Ext. 445 dames@diomass.org
Sabbatical Grants Margaret Lias Ext. 229 mlias@diomass.org
Supply Clergy List David Ames Ext. 445 dames@diomass.org
Title IV (Clergy Disciplinary Matters) Bill Parnell Ext. 205 bparnell@diomass.org
Transition Ministry
Central Region Marissa Rohrbach 617-821-3852 mrohrbach@diomass.org
Northern & Western Region Greg Perez 201-706-1402 gperez@diomass.org
Southern Region Kelly O’Connell 661-388-1107 koconnell@diomass.org
Commission on Ministry Edie Dolnikowski Ext. 514 edie@diomass.org
Communications/Media Relations Tracy Sukraw Ext. 493 tis@diomass.org

Confirmations:

Adult Retreats Shannon Kelly skelly@diomass.org
Curriculum Shannon Kelly skelly@diomass.org
Scheduling Shannon Kelly skelly@diomass.org
Youth Retreats Shannon Kelly skelly@diomass.org
Congregations:
Assessment Payments Margaret Lias Ext. 229 mlias@diomass.org
Audit Coordinator Jay Stott Ext. 210 jstott@diomass.org
By-laws Margaret Lias Ext. 229 mlias@diomass.org
Closed Church Properties Steve Abdow sabdow@diomass.org
Congregation Resources Bill Parnell Ext. 205 bparnell@diomass.org
Discernment Committees Edie Dolnikowski Ext. 514 edie@diomass.org
Insurance (Property & Liability) Tom Hamel Ext. 307 thamel@diomass.org
Interims:
Central Region Marissa Rohrbach 617-821-3852 mrohrbach@diomass.org
Northern & Western Region Greg Perez 201-706-1402 gperez@diomass.org
Southern Region Kelly O’Connell 661-388-1107 koconnell@diomass.org
Leadership Reports Margaret Lias Ext. 229 mlias@diomass.org
Real Estate matters Steve Abdow sabdow@diomass.org
Records care, disposition, use Lynn Smith Ext. 504 archivist@diomass.org
Search and Call Process
Central Region Marissa Rohrbach 617-821-3852 mrohrbach@diomass.org
Northern & Western Region Greg Perez 201-706-1402 gperez@diomass.org
Southern Region Kelly O’Connell 661-388-1107 koconnell@diomass.org
Congregational Consultants (REGIONAL CANONS)
Congregational Leadership Reports Margaret Lias Ext. 229 mlias@diomass.org
Constitution and Canons Bill Parnell Ext. 205 bparnell@diomass.org
Controller Tom Hamel Ext. 307 thamel@diomass.org
CORI (Public Records Checks) Nathaniel Fasman Ext. 413 nfasman@diomass.org
Development Brian Raiche Ext. 515 braiche@diomass.org
Diaconate Program Edie Dolnikowski Ext. 514 edie@diomass.org
Chris Beukman 781-769-7118 cbeukman@diomass.org
Pat Zifcak Ext. 551 pzifcak@diomass.org
Diocesan Cycle of Prayer Brad Rothrock Ext. 221 brothrock@diomass.org
Diocesan Convention and Council Margaret Lias Ext. 229 mlias@diomass.org
Diocesan Investment Trust Bill Boyce 774-328-2383 bboyce@diomass.org
Diocesan Youth Council (DYC) Margaret Lias Ext. 229 mlias@diomass.org

James Thomas

David Bresnahan

Daniel Joslyn-Siemiatkoski
Jane Redmont

E-news Tracy Sukraw Ext. 493
Episcopal City Mission Arrington Chambliss Ext. 208

508-246-2600 jamesmccormackthomas@gmail.com

EfMMass@gmail.com
d.joslyn-siemiatkoski@bc.edu
janered @earthlink.net

tis@diomass.org
arrington @ecmteam.us

Disaster Preparedness and Response
Education for Ministry Coordinators
Ecumenical Officer
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Episcopal Relief & Development
(Diocesan Coordinator)
Events Scheduled at 138 Tremont St
Facilities Manager
FYI Newsletter
Global Mission
Partnerships
Committee on Israel and Palestine
Grants:
African Ministries Grants
Case Bristol
Children of Clergy Scholarships
Congregational Development Grants
Continuing Education Grants
Deanery Grants
(House of Mercy or Sending Serving Grants)
Global Partnership Grants
Hispanic Ministries Grants
Sabbatical Grants
United Thank Offering (UTO) Grants
Hospital Chaplains
Beth Israel Deaconess
Boston Medical Center
Brigham and Women’s
Massachusetts General Hospital
Human Resources
Immigration Resources
Insurance Programs/Payments
(Life, Health, Dental)
Insurance (Property & Liability)
Intake Officers (Clergy Misconduct)

Leadership Reports
Licensed Lay Ministries
MeToo
Confidential Reporting
Information
Posters
Meeting Room Scheduling
Mission Strategy Committee

Multicultural Ministries

Music and Liturgy Committee

Ordinations

Parish Historians Society

Parochial Reports

Pastoral Response Team

Payroll and Benefits

Pension Benefits, lay

Pelham Fund (ECM)

Planned Giving

Postulants & Candidates

Property Matters

Publications

Public Records Checks
(ActiveScreeningFaith/Protect My Ministry)

Receptionist

Red Flag Checks

Regional Canons

Jay Jordan

Glen Schultzberg
Tom Jackiewicz
Tracy Sukraw

Margaret Lias
Jack Roll

Jean Baptiste Ntagengwa
Margaret Lias

Laura Simons
Margaret Lias

David Ames

Margaret Lias

Margaret Lias
Jean Baptiste Ntagengwa
Margaret Lias
Margaret Lias

Jamie Bonney
Spiritual Care

Jennie Gould

Spiritual Care
Nathaniel Fasman
Jean Baptiste Ntagengwa
Nathaniel Fasman

Tom Hamel

Starr Anderson

Thea Keith-Lucas
Ema Rosero-Nordalm
Margaret Lias
Jennifer Garrett

Bill Parnell

Jennifer Garrett
Glen Schultzberg
Claudette Hunt
Andi Taylor

Jean Baptiste Ntagengwa
Elise Feyerherm
Edie Dolnikowski
Lynn Smith

Tom Hamel

Bill Parnell
Nathaniel Fasman
Nathaniel Fasman
Arrington Chambliss
Brian Raiche

Edie Dolnikowski
Steve Abdow

Tracy Sukraw
Nathaniel Fasman

Glen Schultzberg
(REGIONAL CANONS)

781-426-6006

Exts. 0/420
Ext. 230
Ext. 493

Ext. 229
781-729-2977

Ext. 400
Ext. 229
Ext. 407
Ext. 229

Ext. 445
Ext. 229

Ext. 229
Ext. 400
Ext. 229
Ext. 229

617-667-3030
617-638-6850

617-726-2220
Ext. 413
Ext. 400
Ext. 413

Ext. 307
978-352-2147
617-458-1253
617-734-1350
Ext. 229
Ext. 421

Ext. 205
Ext. 421
Exts. 0/420

Ext. 400
508-221-3549
Ext. 514
Ext. 488
Ext. 307
Ext. 205
Ext. 413
Ext. 413
Ext. 208
Ext. 515
Ext. 514

Ext. 493
Ext. 413

Exts. 0/420

jijordani@aol.com
gschultzberg@diomass.org

tjackiewicz@diomass.org
tjs@diomass.org

mlias@diomass.org

jayroller@verizon.net

jbntagengwa@diomass.org
mlias@diomass.org
Isimons@diomass.org
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mlias@diomass.org
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jbonney@gmail.com
N/A

revirgould@gmail.com
nfasman@diomass.org

jbntagengwa@diomass.org

nfasman@diomass.org

thamel@diomass.org
starrkanderson @gmail.com
revthea@gmail.com

erosero@bu.edu

mlias@diomass.org

jearrett@diomass.org

metoo@diomass.org
bparnell@diomass.org
jgarrett@diomass.org
gschultzberg@diomass.org
claudettehunt@aol.com

ataylor@stdavids4222.comcastbiz.net

jbntagengwa@diomass.org
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arrington @ecmteam.us
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nfasman@diomass.org
gschultzberg@diomass.org
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Central Region
Northern & Western Region
Southern Region
Remarriage Applications
Retired Clergy/Chaplains

Safe Church

Standing Committee
Stewardship
Stokes Fund Loans
Applications/Payments/Assistance
Supply Clergy
TENS
Title IV
Transition Ministry
Central Region
Northern & Western Region
Southern Region
Trustees of Donations
Veterans Ministry
Vestry Retreats
Visitations, Episcopal
Arrangements: Bishop Whitworth
Website Content
Youth Ministry

Marissa Rohrbach
Greg Perez

Kelly O’Connell
David Ames
Robert Edson
Billie Mae Gordon
Bill Parnell
Jennifer Garrett
Margaret Lias
Brain Raiche

Nathaniel Fasman
David Ames

Brian Raiche

Bill Parnell

Marissa Rohrbach
Greg Perez

Kelly O’Connell
Bill Boyce

David Sullivan
Bill Parnell

Laura Simons
Tracy Sukraw
Shannon Kelly

617-821-3852
201-706-1402
661-388-1107
Ext. 445
781-749-2488
617-584-2737
Ext. 205
Ext. 421
Ext. 229
Ext. 515

Ext. 413
Ext. 445
Ext. 515
Ext. 205

617-821-3852
201-706-1402
661-388-1107
Ext. 557
781-762-1897
Ext. 205

Ext. 407
Ext. 493

mrohrbach@diomass.org
gperez@diomass.org
koconnell@diomass.org
dames@diomass.org
edsonrb@aol.com
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ltertd@gmail.com

bparnell@diomass.org

Isimons@diomass.org
tis@diomass.org
skellv@diomass.org
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